Date: 03/12/2024
Time: 01:19 PM

BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS
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3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2023-2024 School Year
(Used for the 2024-2025 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45

8,322.00
3,319.00

6,776.00
3,050.00
3,257.00

3,706.00
3,748.00
3,533.00 8,018.00
8,156.00
3,671.00 4,051.00

7,480.00

4,285.00

4,162.00 4,354.00

4,630.00

4,699.00

5,251.00

29,313.00 7,910.00 7,757.00 8,570.00 40,918.00

19,020.00 4,390.00 4,390.00 4,190.00 21,550.00

10,293.00 3,520.00 3,367.00 4,380.00 19,368.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

DR

Pgm: WVE907WONCM
Page: 1

TOTAL

8,322.00
3,319.00
6,776.00

3,050.00

3,257.00
3,706.00

3,748.00
11,551.00
8,156.00
7,722.00
7,480.00
4,285.00
8,516.00

4,630.00
4,699.00

5,251.00
94,468.00
53,540.00

40,928.00
40,928.00

1,637.12

40,928.00
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CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS
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3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2023-2024 School Year
(Used for the 2024-2025 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45
2,360.00
3,050.00
3,119.00
3,472.00
3.418.00 3,706.00
7,358.00
3,844.00
4,285.00
3,970.00
4,561.00
5,251.00
8,529.00 7,388.00 10,830.00 7,550.00 14,097.00
8,229.00 7,188.00 10,530.00 7,350.00 13,797.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

DR
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TOTAL
2,360.00

3,050.00
3,119.00
3,472.00

7,124.00
7,358.00
3,844.00

4,285.00
3,970.00

4,561.00

5,251.00
48,394.00
0,000.00

47,094.00
47,094.00

3,622.62

47,094.00
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GRANT COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS
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3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2023-2024 School Year
(Used for the 2024-2025 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45 DR
2,567.00
2,774.00
3,119.00
3,188.00
3,637.00

3,326.00 3,802.00

4,078.00 4,078.00

4.423.00

4,768.00

14,974.00 3,637.00 4,078.00 17,071.00

14,974.00 3,637.00 4,078.00 17,071.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE907WONCM
Page: 3

TOTAL

2,567.00

2,774.00

3,119.00
3,188.00
3,637.00
7,128.00

8,156.00

4,423.00

4,768.00

39,760.00
0,000.00

39,760.00
39,760.00

3,614.55

39,760.00
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HARRISON COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS
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3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2023-2024 School Year
(Used for the 2024-2025 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45
3,043.00
2,912.00
3,457.00
1,559.50
3,464.00
8,018.00
4,078.00
3,671.00 4,051.00 2,073.50
4,120.00
4,231.00
13,683.00
4,438.00
4,522.00 2,453.00
11,606.50 4,522.00 8,669.00 8,171.00 36,805.50
8,400.00 2,400.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 21,600.00
3,206.50 2,122.00 3,869.00 3,371.00 15,205.50

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

DR
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TOTAL

3,043.00

2,912.00
3,457.00

1,559.50

3,464.00
8,018.00
4,078.00
9,795.50
4,120.00

4,231.00

13,683.00
4,438.00

6,975.00

69,774.00
42,000.00

27,774.00
27,774.00

1,587.09

27,774.00
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JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS
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West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2023-2024 School Year
(Used for the 2024-2025 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30

2,429.00
2,567.00
2,636.00

5,548.00 3,154.00
2,473.41
3,188.00
3,257.00

5,017.00

5,086.00

22,098.41 13,257.00

18,651.90 7,110.00

3,446.51 6,147.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

MA+45

2,582.96

3,319.00

3,595.00

3,940.00

4,561.00

4,768.00

4,906.00

27,671.96
16,187.10

11,484.86
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DR TOTAL

2,429.00

2,567.00
5,218.96

8,702.00
5,792.41

3,595.00
3,188.00
3,257.00

3,940.00

4,561.00

4,768.00

4,906.00

5,017.00

5,086.00

63,027.37
41,949.00

21,078.37
21,078.37

1,190.87

21,078.37



Date: 03/12/2024 West Virginia Department of Education Pgm: WVE907WONCM
Time: 01:19 PM Professional Equity Calculations Page: 6
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2023-2024 School Year

PLEASANTS COUNTY SCHOOLS (Used for the 2024-2025 Comps)
YEARS 3RD AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45 DR TOTAL
0
1 7,287.00 7,287.00
2
3
4 5,272.00 5,272.00
5 3,181.00 3,181.00
6 3,250.00 3,250.00
7
8 2,912.00 3,004.00 5,916.00
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17 3,533.00 3,533.00
18 4,078.00 4,078.00
19 4,147.00 4,147.00
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31 5,066.00 5,066.00
32
33
34
35
ST Suppl 19,004.00 3,004.00 14,656.00 5,066.00 41,730.00
Cty Suppl 21,776.00 3,243.00 15,743.00 4,427.00 45,189.00
Cty>State 2,897.00 0,239.00 1,087.00 4,223.00
State Eqty 0,125.00 0,639.00 0,764.00
State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 0,764.00
Average State Funded Equity 0,058.77

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance 0,764.00
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UPSHUR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

YEARS
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West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2023-2024 School Year
(Used for the 2024-2025 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45
2,429.00
2,636.00
2,797.00
2,774.00
3,004.00
3,664.00
3,802.00
4216.00
4,258.00
4,561.00
7,839.00 5,801.00 4,258.00 16,243.00
7,839.00 5,801.00 4,258.00 16,243.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE907WONCM
Page: 7

DR TOTAL

2,429.00

2,636.00

2,797.00

2,774.00

3,004.00

3,664.00

3,802.00

4,216.00

4,258.00

4,561.00

34,141.00
0,000.00

34,141.00
34,141.00

3,414.10

34,141.00
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ENTIRE STATE

YEARS
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West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2023-2024 School Year
(Used for the 2024-2025 Comps)

3RD AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30
2,360.00
12,145.00
5,134.00
10,544.00
2,797.00
19,418.00 3,154.00
2,473.41 3,319.00
5,824.00 6,008.00
6,100.00
7,797.50
6,376.00 3,472.00
6,514.00 3,637.00
3,326.00 3,418.00 7,412.00
7,358.00
3,464.00 3,748.00 3,844.00
7,066.00
4,078.00
7,342.00 8,102.00
7,480.00 4,120.00
3,970.00 4,162.00 4,258.00
4,231.00
4,438.00
4,522.00
5,017.00
5,086.00
5,251.00
113,363.91 20,715.00 27,409.00 44,630.00 12,648.00
21,776.00 5,643.00 9,190.00 16,300.00 4,190.00
2897.00 239.00
48,113.01 15,111.00 17,919.00 28,130.00 8,458.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

MA+45

3,043.00
2,582.96
3,181.00
3,250.00
3,319.00
6,776.00
3,457.00

3,595.00
3,664.00

7,604.00

3,940.00
16,036.00
20,390.00

6,220.50

4216.00

8,570.00

4,354.00

4.423.00

27,366.00
4,630.00
4,699.00
9,536.00

7,359.00

5,251.00
167,462.46
75,080.10
1087.00
93,169.36

Pgm: WVE907WONCM
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DR TOTAL
2,360.00
12,145.00

8,177.00
13,126.96
5,978.00
25,822.00
9,111.41
18,608.00
3,457.00
6,100.00
11,392.50
13,512.00
10,151.00
21,760.00
7,358.00
14,996.00
23,102.00
24,468.00
21,664.50
15,816.00
8,570.00
16,744.00
8,654.00

27,366.00
9,068.00
4,699.00
9,536.00

11,881.00
5,066.00 5,066.00

5,017.00

5,086.00

10,502.00

5,066.00 391,294.37
4,427.00 182,678.00
4223.00

0,639.00 211,539.37

211,539.37

1,973.32

211,539.37



